WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, March 25, 2021
Zoom Videoconference Platform*
6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

1. Roll Call
2. Additions or Changes to the Agenda
3. Approval of February 2021 Financials™
4. Approval of March 25, 2021 Vouchers**
5. Remarks from Visitors
6. Approval of Minutes/Consent Agenda
a. COW Meeting Minutes of February 11, 2021**
b. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of February 11, 2021
c. Regular Board Meeting Minutes of February 25, 2021**
d. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of February 25, 2021
7. Communications
8. Unfinished Business
a. Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Masterplan Update
b. Consideration of Ordinance #584 Authorizing Naming Rights **
9. New Business
a. Consideration of Resolution 21-03-25, Designating FOIA Officers and
Adopting Updated Rules and Regulations**
10. Matters of the Director
11. Staff Updates

12. Board Liaison Reports

13. Remarks from Visitors

-over-

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District's ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

14. Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:

a. The purchase or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)

b. The setting of a price for sale or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(6)

¢. The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or
dismissal of specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for the
public body - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)

d. The selection of a person to fill a public office, as defined in this Act,
including a vacancy in a public office, when the public body is given power
to appoint under law or ordinance - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(3)

15. Return to Open Session
a. Consideration of Action, If Any, of Items Discussed in Closed Session

16. Adjournment

*Participation instructions available at: www.winpark.org or email: lbaker@winpark.org
**Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District's ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org
http://www.winpark.org/

FEBRUARY 2021 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED

Winnetka Park District

Net Surplus

As of February 2021
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YTD Revenues Expenses Capital/Contracts HER STpids
m 2020 YTD Actual $2,227,673 $1,185,446 $167,974 $874,253
W 2021 YTD Budget $1,942,783 $1,338,116 $124,883 $479,784
2021 YTD Actual $2,099,576 $1,160,673 $125,170 $813,732
m 2021 Difference $156,793 $(177,443) $287 $333,949
Net Surplus/ (Deficit) is $333,949 above year-to-date budget
e Revenues are $156,793 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $177,443 below year-to-date budget
e C(Capitals/Contracts Payable are $287 above year-to-date budget
Winnetka Park District
Year - End Projection
As of February 2021
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m 2021 Budget $13,900,008 $9,962,191 $11,498,020 $(7,560,203)
W 2021 Projection|  $14,138,654 $9,710,156 $11,098,030 $(6,669,533)
m 2021 Difference $238,646 $(252,035) $(399,990) $890,670

e Revenues are projected to be $238,646 above budget
e Operating Expenses are projected to be $252,035 below budget
e Capitals/Contracts Payable are projected to be $399,990 below budget

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is projected to be $890,670 above year-to-date budget




Winnetka Park District
Revenues
As of February 2021
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Interest Rec Progam
Taxes User Fees 8
Income Fees

® 2020 YTD Actual | $919,047 $32,066 $920,542 $292,539 $3,310 $60,169 $2,227,673
m2021YTD Budget|  $907,682 $8,996 $768,351 $198,953 $5,531 $53,270 $1,942,783
®2021YTD Actual | $806,781 $2,373 $1,003,044 $258,011 $3,794 $25,573 $2,099,576
m 2021 Difference |  $(100,900) $(6,623) $234,692 $59,058 $(1,737) $(27,697) $156,793

Pro-shop Misc Income Total

Revenues are $156,793 above year-to-date budget:

Total revenues are 8% above year-to-date budget
Taxes are $100,900 below budget; the County extended the deadline for late fees
User Fees are $234,692 above year-to-date budget:
» Recreation - $45,736 above budget
» Golf—$96,791 above budget
» Paddle — $13,648 above budget
» Tennis — $84,613 above budget
» Ice - $5,925 below budget
e Rec Program Fees are $59,058 above year-to-date budget
e Miscellaneous Income is $27,697 below year-to-date budget



Winnetka Park District
Operating Expenses
As of February 2021
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Wages Supplies Services Maint. Utilities Merch. Total
M 2020 YTD Actual $574,444 $54,090 $419,940 $40,936 $94,226 $1,811 $1,185,446
m2021YTD Budget|  $590,096 $68,640 $550,230 $42,517 $82,667 $3,966 $1,338,116
2021 YTD Actual $524,616 $38,189 $474,566 $31,265 $89,528 $2,509 $1,160,673
m 2021 Difference $(65,480) $(30,451) $(75,664) $(11,252) $6,861 $(1,457) $(177,443)

Operating expenses are $177,443, or 13.3% below year-to-date budget:

Salaries & Wages are $65,480 below year-to-date budget

Supplies are $30,451 below budget across all funds

Services are $75,664 below budget across all funds

Repairs & Maintenance are $11,252 below budget across all funds
Utilities are $6,861 above budget across all funds
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Winnetka Park District
Capitals / Contracts Payable
As of February 2021

Capitals

Contracts Payable

Total

m 2020 YTD Actual

$117,974
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$167,974

2021 YTD Budget
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m 2021 YTD Actual
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m 2021 Difference

$287
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Capitals, Contracts Payable and Other Financing Uses are $287 above year-to-date

budget:

e Capitals are $287 above budget
o Contracts Payable are at budget
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Winnetka Park District
Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 02/28/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District )

9 Expense Analysis Dashboard s of 0212612021 )
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Winnetka Park District
Expense Analysis Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Other Metrics Dashboard As of 02/95/2021
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Winnetka Park District
Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended February 28, 2021

Bank Name Amount Annual
Rate
CASH
Petty Cash 2,000.00
Harris Bank - Holiday Savings 4,780.13 0.03%
lllinois Funds 78,749.33  0.09%
N Corwin Fund 13,132.98 0.10%
Harris Bank - Operating 350,023.22
Harris - Money Market 1,133,233.26 0.10%
Harris Bank - Payroll 20,128.72
Total Cash 1,602,047.64
INVESTMENTS
Harris Bank - CD's 0.00
IPDLAF - 2020 Bond Proceeds 6,060,323.72 0.03%
IPDLAF - Money Market 3,531,719.21  0.03%
North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market 5,063,031.66 0.13%
North Shore Community Bank CD 0.00
Total Investments 14,655,074.59 0.06%

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 16,257,122.23



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON MARCH 25, 2021

Winnetka Park District By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount

Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.

A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106262 18306 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106262 18307 01-0100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106262 18307 10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106262 18309 01-0300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PARKS SC 95.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106386 18480 23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PADDLE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106386 18481 27-2700-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ICE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106386 18482 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106386 18484 20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-GOLF MTC 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106386 18485 01-0300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PARKS SC 95.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 545.00
Vendor: 22646 - ABLE DISTRIBUTORS
ABLE DISTRIBUTORS 106263 392809 20-2000-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES-GOLF 86.36
Vendor 22646 - ABLE DISTRIBUTORS Total: 86.36
Vendor: 21924 - ACCESS ONE
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 120.31
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 01-0200-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.53
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 01-0400-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.53
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 10-1000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.53
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 10-1500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 25.78
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 25.78
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.71
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 20-2100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.71
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.71
ACCESS ONE 106348 4861990 27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 68.75
Vendor 21924 - ACCESS ONE Total: 859.34
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106264 300300846 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE -1,044.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106264 910328371 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,209.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106264 910328371 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -60.45
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106264 910328371 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 12.79
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910383600 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,162.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910383600 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -58.13
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910383600 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 16.99
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910390440 01-0200-0000-52001 Merchandise for Resale 14.88
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910390440 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,098.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106349 910390440 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -54.90
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910396989 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 258.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910396989 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -5.16
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910396989 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.70
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910397276 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 4,017.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910397276 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -200.85
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910397276 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 56.61
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910405109 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 240.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910405109 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -12.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910405109 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 5.72
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910413339 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 612.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910413339 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -30.60
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910413339 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 12.62
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910419164 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 142.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910419164 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.84
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106387 910419164 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 7,412.88
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 1 of 19

15



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 00177 - AFLAC
AFLAC 106303 726747 01-0100-0000-54051 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 611.14
INSURANCE
AFLAC 106303 726747 01-21240 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 343.36
INSURANCE
AFLAC 106303 726747 01-21260 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 323.88
INSURANCE
Vendor 00177 - AFLAC Total: 1,278.38
Vendor: 21298 - AMERICAN RED CROSS
AMERICAN RED CROSS 106304 22327427 10-1100-7999-54250 CPR RECERTIFICATION-TOBY 21.60
Vendor 21298 - AMERICAN RED CROSS Total: 21.60
Vendor: 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 106265 07603695 01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK RENTAL 148.22
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 106305 07632978 01-0300-0000-52002 WELDING GAS 97.58
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 106388 07659165 01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK RENTAL 135.41
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 106388 07667352 37-3700-0000-60120 WELDING GAS 99.65
Vendor 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC Total: 480.86
Vendor: 22470 - AMSOIL
AMSOIL 106389 19651741 Rl 20-2100-0000-52505 55GAL OIL DRUM, 55GAL 3,486.36
HYDRAULIC DRUM, &2-CYCLE
OlL
Vendor 22470 - AMSOIL Total: 3,486.36
Vendor: 13370 - ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 106390 A80977 01-0200-0000-52015 PLOTTER/SCANNER QUARTERLY 416.40
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 106390 A80977 01-0400-0000-54250 PLOTTER/SCANNER QUARTERLY 267.00
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
Vendor 13370 - ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 683.40
Vendor: 22645 - ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRAPHY
ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRA... 106306 INV0011855 01-0200-0000-54251 Arielle Gallione Photography 1,500.00
Vendor 22645 - ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRAPHY Total: 1,500.00
Vendor: 21614 - AUGUSTYN CONSTRUCTION
AUGUSTYN CONSTRUCTION 106391 327/2020 37-3700-0000-60120 LLOYD GATE REPAIR 1,000.00
Vendor 21614 - AUGUSTYN CONSTRUCTION Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 11232 - BASS/SCHULER ENTERTMT
BASS/SCHULER ENTERTMT 106307 BSE-70404 10-1100-7843-54305 DEPOSIT FOR SUMMER 300.00
CONCERT SERIES ON AUGUST 4
Vendor 11232 - BASS/SCHULER ENTERTMT Total: 300.00
Vendor: 00310 - BECKER ARENA PRODUCTS
BECKER ARENA PRODUCTS 106266 1024608 27-2700-0000-52002 GLASS REPLACEMENT 1,429.16
Vendor 00310 - BECKER ARENA PRODUCTS Total: 1,429.16
Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106350 FEB2021 20-2100-0000-52002 BATTERIES & TAPE 64.68
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106350 FEB2021 20-2100-0000-52002 PAINT FOR PUMP CAPS 31.99
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106350 FEB2021 23-2300-0000-56001 DECK REPAIRS-PADDLE 97.09
Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total: 193.76
Vendor: 07660 - BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD OF ILLINOIS
BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD...106308 MARCH2021 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-MAR 2021 52,749.43
Vendor 07660 - BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD OF ILLINOIS Total: 52,749.43
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 106309 RC1002451-1 27-2700-0000-52010 LIGHT TOWER RENTAL FOR 872.00
OUTDOOR ICE
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 106392 RC1002451-2 27-2700-0000-52010 LIGHT TOWER FOR OUTDOOR 560.00
ICE
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 1,432.00
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 2 of 19
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Vendor Name

Vendor: 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
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FEB2021-25
FEB2021-26
FEB2021-26
FEB2021-26
FEB2021-26
FEB2021-18
FEB2021-17
FEB2021-27

FEB2021-27
FEB2021-27
FEB2021-27
FEB2021-34
FEB2021-35
FEB2021-36

FEB2021-01
FEB2021-19

FEB2021-03

FEB2021-04
FEB2021-05
FEB2021-06
FEB2021-07
FEB2021-08
FEB2021-09
FEB2021-10
FEB2021-37

FEB2021-40

Account Number

20-10700
20-10700
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-57325

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Description (ltem)

GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale

Vendor 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total:

01-0100-0000-52015
25-2500-0000-52015
01-0100-0000-52015

TONER
TONER
TONER

Vendor 00802 - CARLISLE ENTERPRISES Total:

01-0100-0000-52015

Adobe Pro License

Vendor 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Total:

35-3500-0000-52801
10-1600-0000-54201
10-1100-7999-54201
20-2000-0000-54201
25-2500-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-54201
20-2100-0000-54001
27-2700-0000-52901
10-1100-7999-54201

20-2000-0000-54201

25-2500-0000-54201

27-2700-0000-54201

25-2500-0000-52320

25-2500-0000-52320

25-2500-0000-52320

01-0100-0000-52001
10-1000-0000-52901

37-3700-0000-60120

37-3700-0000-60120
37-3700-0000-60120
37-3700-0000-60120
27-2700-0000-56001
37-3700-0000-60120
37-3700-0000-60120
37-3700-0000-60120
25-2500-0000-52320

10-1100-7456-52402

AED PADS AND BATTERIES
Fenced In Banners

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

MAGCS DUES (MIKE)

WEFSC EVENT SUPPLIES

3 vinyl banners (2 spring
brochure; 1 summer ice)

3 vinyl banners (2 spring
brochure; 1 summer ice)

3 vinyl banners (2 spring
brochure; 1 summer ice)

3 vinyl banners (2 spring
brochure; 1 summer ice)
LADIES TRAVEL AB TEAM MATCH
AT AHPD

LADIES TEAM AWAY MATCH B1
ARL HEIGHTS PD

LADIES TEAM AWAY MATCH A/B
S. BARRINGTON

OFFICE HEATERS

RAINOUT TEXT MESSAGING
SERVICE

PLASTIC WOOD FOR BOAT
RACKS

LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL
LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL
LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL

ICE CONCESSION LIGHTS
LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL
LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL
LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL
LADIES TEAM AWAY MATCH C
GLENVIEW

SAFE SITTER BABYSITTING
TRAINING COURSE MATERIALS

Amount

-978.60
1,138.20
19.07
701.40
15.47
412.80
30.00
263.90
14.76
938.00
16.68
2,571.68

280.00
397.96
242.00
919.96

134.00
134.00

470.00
311.42
57.58
57.57
57.57
57.57
175.00
105.38
36.51

36.51

36.51

54.78

102.00

102.00

136.00

170.97
399.00

1,927.00

1,435.28
321.42
252.68
103.54
352.65

1,488.00

1,666.82
102.00

724.00
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-41 10-1100-7456-52402 SAFE SITTER BABYSITTING 764.90
SUPPLIES
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-41 10-1100-7456-52402 SAFE@HOME SUPPLIES 11.25
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-11 37-3700-0000-60120 LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL 1,460.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-12 37-3700-0000-60120 LLOYD BOAT RACK STEEL 2,046.46
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-38 01-0100-0000-54210 NetTime Time and Attendance 297.60
Software
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-13 01-0400-0000-56100 SNOW PLOW PARTS 385.37
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-20 01-0400-0000-56200 HOSE REPLACEMENTS AND 399.32
FITTINGS FOR SNOW
EQUIPMENT
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-14 25-2500-0000-56001 AIR FILTERS 156.96
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-21 01-0300-0000-56200 NEW CUTTING EDGE FOR TRUCK 197.64
2
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-28 01-0200-0000-52011 Canva Pro Annual Membership 119.40
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-29 01-0200-0000-52011 Stock Video 359.99
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-42 10-1100-7478-54303 ESPORTS SETUP FEE 500.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-30 10-1100-7999-54201 5 vinyl banners 157.37
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-30 20-2000-0000-54201 5 vinyl banners 52.47
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-30 25-2500-0000-54201 5 vinyl banners 52.47
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-31 01-0200-0000-52011 250 New homeowner boxes 237.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-31 20-2000-0000-54201 250 New homeowner boxes 237.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-31 25-2500-0000-54201 250 New homeowner boxes 237.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-31 27-2700-0000-54201 250 New homeowner boxes 237.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-32 10-1000-0000-54201 Paper 42.45
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-32 20-2000-0000-54201 Paper 42.45
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-32 25-2500-0000-54201 Paper 42.46
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-32 27-2700-0000-54201 Paper 42.46
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-22 01-0400-0000-56200 TRUCK 5 OIL FLUSH AND 164.76
CHANGE
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-24 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 399.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-33 10-1100-7999-54201 3 vinyl banners (2 golf, 1 rec) 55.40
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-33 20-2000-0000-54201 3 vinyl banners (2 golf, 1 rec) 110.80
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-39 10-1100-7843-54305 MUSIC LICENSE FOR 2021/2022 367.83
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-15 35-3500-0000-52801 AED BATTERY AND PADS 343.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-16 01-0400-0000-56200 SNOWPLOW REPAIR PARTS 2,436.95
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021-23 01-0300-0000-52801 CROSS SLIDE DRILL PRESS VISE 649.99
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0100-0000-52025 POSTAGE 5.20
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0100-0000-54210 EVENTS PLUG-IN 89.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0100-0000-56001 EXTENSION CORDS 56.76
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0200-0000-52001 ENVELOPES 27.24
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0200-0000-52001 MONTHLY PAYMENT 54.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0200-0000-52002 LUNCH INTERVIEW MEETING 28.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0200-0000-52090 STAFF DINNER-BOARD MEETING 20.03
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0300-0000-52810 TESTING EQUIPMENT 43.95
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0300-0000-52810 SERVICE PORT 7.66
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-52002 DONUTS FOR SNOW CREW 28.84
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-52002 CABINET HINGE 11.52
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-54001 ANDREA CPRP 75.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-54001 CPRP RENEWAL FEE 65.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-54001 RENEWAL 65.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-56003 UPS SHIPPING 36.69
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-56100 90 DEG ELBOW 8.08
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-56100 CARB SNOW BLOWER 35.16
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-56100 VALVES 23.71
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-56100 MANIFOLD RETURN -385.37
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1100-7843-52405 COMEDY SHOW SUPPLIES 86.94
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1100-7843-52405 LEPRECHAUNS 32.60
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1100-7843-52405 COMEDY SHOW SUPPLIES 23.63
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1100-7845-52405 REC SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 8.91
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1100-7999-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 10-1200-0000-52002 FIELD SUPPLIES 33.69
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 20-2000-0000-54201 YARD SIGN 25.16
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 20-2000-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 20-2100-0000-52002 COFFEE FOR GOLF MTC 19.41
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 20-2100-0000-54001 MAGS DUES FOR RICO 50.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 25-2500-0000-52002 DISPENSER KEYS 26.83
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 25-2500-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 14.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106353 FEB2021 27-2700-0000-54201 NEW HOMEOWNER LIST 12.50
Vendor 22574 - CHASE CREDIT CARD Total: 24,015.25
Vendor: 00876 - CHEMSEARCH
CHEMSEARCH 106269 7256998 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT R&M 368.23
Vendor 00876 - CHEMSEARCH Total: 368.23
Vendor: 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION
CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOC...106356 2154-208 20-2000-0000-54210 Computer Services-CDGA 300.00
Handicap Fees for February
Vendor 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION Total: 300.00
Vendor: 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON 106310 INV0011858 27-2700-0000-52901 WEFSC EVENT 18.97
Vendor 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON Total: 18.97
Vendor: 22639 - CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD
CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINE... 106311 163941 37-3700-0000-60122 ELDER PARK STORMWATER 340.00
MODELING
CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINE... 106357 164634 37-3700-0000-60122 ELDER BREAKWATER 10,521.00
STORMWATER MODELING
Vendor 22639 - CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD Total: 10,861.00
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 106271 0399FEB2021 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 318.35
COMCAST 106270 3259FEB2021 23-2300-0000-54250 CABLE TV-PADDLE 73.68
COMCAST 106361 3267FEB2021 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 47.33
COMCAST 106360 4128FEB2021 25-2500-0000-54250 CABLE TV-TENNIS 200.70
COMCAST 106359 0868MAR2021 10-1500-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER 188.35
COMCAST 106358 4518MAR2021 23-2300-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-PADDLE 248.30
COMCAST 106396 4516MAR2021 25-2400-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TENNIS 243.35
COMCAST 106398 3317MAR2021 20-2000-0000-54250 CABLE TV-GOLF 69.37
COMCAST 106397 3545MAR2021 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 164.90
COMCAST 106395 0399MAR2021 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 308.35
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 1,862.68
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 106272 INV0011846 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRIC SERVICE-PARKS 22.49
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 22.49
Vendor: 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC
CONSERV FS, INC 106399 65111265 01-0400-0000-52002 TRIPLE MELT FOR SIDEWALKS 587.50
CONSERV FS, INC 106399 65111726 01-0400-0000-52810 TOOLS 90.00
Vendor 02462 - CONSERV FS, INC Total: 677.50
Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106273 1010672657 01-0100-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106273 1010672657 10-1000-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106362 1010674180 01-0100-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106362 1010674180 10-1000-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 1,396.00
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SE... 106312 71615569 01-0100-0000-56100 2021 COPIER LEASE - APRIL 1,976.65
Vendor 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 1,976.65
Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 106363 0000400589 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Cliubhouse- 125.00
Rental of Ice Maker
Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total: 125.00
Vendor: 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS
EUCLID MANAGERS 106313 INV0011867 01-21255 LIFELOCK PREMIUM-MAR 2021 80.93
Vendor 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS Total: 80.93
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALTECH
EXCALTECH 106314 107539 01-0400-0000-52015 Microsoft Project License 524.35
EXCALTECH 106314 107571 01-0200-0000-60003 Replacement - Cisco Switch and 11,826.20
Meraki Access Point
Vendor 21701 - EXCALTECH Total: 12,350.55
Vendor: 21113 - FE MORAN, INC
FE MORAN, INC 106364 5059615-2 25-2500-0000-56001 HEAT PUMP REPAIRS (JOES 418.00
OFFICE)
Vendor 21113 - FE MORAN, INC Total: 418.00
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004194 INV0011863 01-21200 Federal Withholding 14,852.12
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004196 INV0011865 33-21220 FICA Withholding 18,902.62
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004197 INV0011866 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,420.88
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004199 INV0011874 01-21200 Federal Withholding 6,019.23
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004201 INV0011876 33-21220 FICA Withholding 5,642.00
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004202 INV0011877 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 1,319.50
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004208 INV0011888 01-21200 Federal Withholding 14,102.45
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004210 INV0011890 33-21220 FICA Withholding 18,778.12
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004211 INV0011891 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,391.82
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 88,428.74
Vendor: 05823 - FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVING
FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVING 106315 11088 27-2700-0000-52002 NAME BADGES 37.15
Vendor 05823 - FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVING Total: 37.15
Vendor: 22458 - FOUNDATION MECHANICS
FOUNDATION MECHANICS 106316 19027-5 37-3700-0000-60120 TOWER ROAD BLUFF 192,595.02
RESTORATION TIER ONE (9)
Vendor 22458 - FOUNDATION MECHANICS Total: 192,595.02
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106274 IN0O0416379 01-0400-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - 250.00
HUBBARD WOODS
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106400 IN0O0418312 01-0100-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM TESTING - 225.00
ADMIN/TENNIS
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106400 IN0O0418312 10-1000-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM TESTING - 225.00
ADMIN/TENNIS
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106400 IN0O0418312 25-2500-0000-54250 FIRE ALARM TESTING - 450.00
ADMIN/TENNIS
Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total: 1,150.00
Vendor: 21764 - FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GR... 106317 INVUS131614 01-0100-0000-54210 Applitrack- Applicant Software 2,402.30
Tracking
Vendor 21764 - FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC Total: 2,402.30
Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 106318 19301 27-2700-0000-56001 BASEBOARD HEATERS - MENS 875.00
ROOM
Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total: 875.00
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 106275 9791367791 20-2000-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS GOLF 43.24
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 6 of 19

20



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
GRAINGER 106319 9794661992 20-2000-0000-56001 FURNACE FAN MOTOR - 624.53
CLUBHOUSE
GRAINGER 106275 9795223206 01-0400-0000-56100 PLUMBING PARTS 180.41
GRAINGER 106401 9811115683 25-2500-0000-56001 AIR FILTERS - TENNIS CENTER 521.87
GRAINGER 106401 9815041802 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS 20.15
GRAINGER 106401 9817891360 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS 56.16
GRAINGER 106401 9817891378 25-2500-0000-56100 EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERIES 174.80
GRAINGER 106401 9817891386 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS -58.20
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 1,562.96
Vendor: 22256 - GROSSE POINTE TOWING
GROSSE POINTE TOWING 106402 72038 01-0400-0000-56200 TOWING #5 & #11 TO 350.00
BURLINGTON WIS.
GROSSE POINTE TOWING 106402 72147 01-0400-0000-56200 TOWING #5 & #11 TO 350.00
BURLINGTON WIS.
Vendor 22256 - GROSSE POINTE TOWING Total: 700.00
Vendor: 01776 - GROWER EQUIPMENT
GROWER EQUIPMENT 106320 21519 20-2100-0000-56100 SMALL ENGINE WINTER 136.14
MAINTENANCE PARTS
Vendor 01776 - GROWER EQUIPMENT Total: 136.14
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 106276 16654247 20-2100-0000-54250 PARTS CLEANER 528.46
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 106321 16654248 01-0300-0000-54250 PARTS CLEANER 528.46
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 1,056.92
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021 01-0400-0000-52002 YARD SUPPLIES 64.98
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021 01-0400-0000-52550 YARD SUPPLIES 128.75
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021-01 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 22.97
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021-01 20-2100-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 49.96
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021-01 25-2500-0000-52515 TENNIS SUPPLIES 7.20
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106277 FEB 2021-01 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS 7.97
Vendor 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Total: 281.83
Vendor: 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 106322 INV0011854 10-1100-7062-54301 HOT SHOT WINNTER 3,612.00
OFFERINGS-POP UP EVENTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 106322 INV0011854 10-1100-7478-54303 HOT SHOT WINNTER 3,028.90
OFFERINGS-POP UP EVENTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 106403 INV0011894 10-1100-7214-54302 HOT SHOTS-POP UP PROGRAMS 1,098.00
AT WINNETKA BIBLE CHRCH
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 106403 INV0011894 10-1100-7478-54303 HOT SHOTS-POP UP PROGRAMS 1,076.00
AT WINNETKA BIBLE CHRCH
Vendor 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS Total: 8,814.90
Vendor: 21918 - IAPD
IAPD 106323 DUES2021 01-0200-0000-54001 IAPD 2021 DUES 6,944.17
Vendor 21918 - IAPD Total: 6,944.17
Vendor: 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  DFT0004190 INV0011859 01-21235 457K Contribution 2,189.41
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  DFT0004204 INV0011884 01-21235 457K Contribution 2,289.41
Vendor 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 4,478.82
Vendor: 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 106365 INV0011879 20-2000-0000-54990 SALES TAX-FEB 2021 27.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 106365 INV0011879 25-2500-0000-54990 SALES TAX-FEB 2021 94.00
Vendor 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Total: 121.00
Vendor: 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0004193 INV0011862 01-21210 State Withholding 6,277.11
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0004198 INV0011873 01-21210 State Withholding 1,896.44
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 7 of 19

21



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0004207 INV0011887 01-21210 State Withholding 6,265.73
Vendor 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 14,439.28
Vendor: 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 106324 103838 01-0100-0000-54250 BACKGROUND CHECKS 420.00
Vendor 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total: 420.00
Vendor: 00347 - IMRF
IMRF 106366 INV0011880 33-21215 PAYMENT-FEB 2021 37,975.48
Vendor 00347 - IMRF Total: 37,975.48
Vendor: 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 106278 NTCFEBRUARY2021 25-2500-0000-52801 VACUUM 165.31
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 106278 NTCFEBRUARY2021 25-2500-0000-54250 CONTRACT CUSTODIAL SERVICES 1,670.25
Vendor 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC Total: 1,835.56
Vendor: 01019 - JESUS CONTRERAS
JESUS CONTRERAS 106404 INV0011883 01-0400-0000-52525 REIMB FOR BOOTS 99.99
Vendor 01019 - JESUS CONTRERAS Total: 99.99
Vendor: 00134 - JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY... 106405 35619481 27-2700-0000-54250 ALARM MONITORING SERVICE 412.32
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY... 106405 35619482 25-2500-0000-54250 QTRLY BILLING APRIL - JUNE 609.14
2021
Vendor 00134 - JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC Total: 1,021.46
Vendor: 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 106325 0636055 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 77.34
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 106325 0636620 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 41.92
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 106406 0637162 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 41.92
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 106406 0637712 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 77.34
Vendor 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC Total: 238.52
Vendor: 22271 - KELSEY RAFTERY
KELSEY RAFTERY 106385 INV0011882 01-10550 PAYROLL REIMB 2/19 & 3/5 4,942.46
Vendor 22271 - KELSEY RAFTERY Total: 4,942.46
Vendor: 22651 - KIM EINAN
KIM EINAN 106367 1167356 10-1100-7765-45400 REC & TENNIS REFUND 1,670.00
KIM EINAN 106367 1167356 25-2500-0000-41550 REC & TENNIS REFUND 175.00
Vendor 22651 - KIM EINAN Total: 1,845.00
Vendor: 22593 - LAIBLE PRODUCTIONS, INC
LAIBLE PRODUCTIONS, INC 106279 INV0011847 10-1100-7843-54305 2/20 COMEDY SHOW PAYMENT 3,200.00
Vendor 22593 - LAIBLE PRODUCTIONS, INC Total: 3,200.00
Vendor: 22356 - LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTE... 106407 0004604201 01-0400-0000-54250 20 YRD ROLL OFF FOR YARD 451.80
WASTE
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTE... 106280 0004617436 37-3700-0000-60120 CONCRETE DUMPSTERS LLOYD 3,017.99
RENOVATIONS
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTE... 106326 0004623224 01-0400-0000-54250 20 YRD ROLL OFF  SERVICE 426.54
CENTER
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTE... 106407 0004638476 37-3700-0000-60120 DUMPSTERS LLOYD CONCRETE 954.13
REMOVAL
Vendor 22356 - LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS Total: 4,850.46
Vendor: 22424 - LITTLE TOMMY'S PLUMBING SHOP
LITTLE TOMMY'S PLUMBING S... 106408 12418 25-2500-0000-56001 LADIES LOCKER ROOM DRAIN 437.60
CLEAN OUT
Vendor 22424 - LITTLE TOMMY'S PLUMBING SHOP Total: 437.60
Vendor: 22614 - LITTLER MENDELSON, PC
LITTLER MENDELSON, PC 106327 5393552 01-0200-0000-54220 JAN 2021 LITTLER MENDELSON 140.00
LEGAL FEES
Vendor 22614 - LITTLER MENDELSON, PC Total: 140.00
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 8 of 19

22



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/ Payment Dates: 2/20/2021 - 3/19/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
Vendor: 11465 - LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 106368 FEB2021-01 01-0400-0000-56001 HEATERS AND CORDS FOR 255.71
FACILITIES
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 106368 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 46.95
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 106368 FEB2021 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 45.50
Vendor 11465 - LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT Total: 348.16
Vendor: 22644 - MAERRY LEE
MAERRY LEE 106281 1162287 25-2500-0000-41501 TENNIS REFUND 1,763.00
Vendor 22644 - MAERRY LEE Total: 1,763.00
Vendor: 02890 - MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 106282 52105985 01-0300-0000-52002 SANDING DISK 50.92
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 106282 53373719 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 76.75
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 106409 54228029 37-3700-0000-60120 STAINLESS HARDWARE FOR 1,286.20
BOAT RACKS
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 106409 54243117 01-0400-0000-56200 PLOW PARTS 71.86
Vendor 02890 - MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. Total: 1,485.73
Vendor: 21965 - MICHAEL BACULIK
MICHAEL BACULIK 106283 INV0011848 01-0400-0000-54001 CDL RENEWAL FEE 61.35
Vendor 21965 - MICHAEL BACULIK Total: 61.35
Vendor: 22276 - MIKE FRIEDMAN
MIKE FRIEDMAN 106284 INV0011841 25-2500-0000-54005 PTR VIRTUAL CONFERENCE 97.00
REIMB
Vendor 22276 - MIKE FRIEDMAN Total: 97.00
Vendor: 03250 - NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106285 319880 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 14.23
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106285 320503 01-0400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT PARTS 36.10
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106328 320564 20-2100-0000-56200 OIL AND AIR FILTERS 152.45
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106328 320565 20-2100-0000-56200 OIL & FUEL FILTERS 41.10
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106328 320566 20-2100-0000-56200 WINTER MAINTENACE PARTS 20.26
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106328 320571 20-2100-0000-56001 AIR COMPRESSOR HOSE REPAIR 44.29
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106328 320934 20-2100-0000-56200 WINTER MAINTENACE PARTS 84.12
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106410 321419 20-2100-0000-56200 TERMINAL KIT 22.93
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106410 321420 20-2100-0000-56200 PARTS FOR MOWER 98.98
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106410 322581 01-0300-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 19.24
NAPA AUTO PARTS 106410 322667 20-2100-0000-56200 AUTO PARTS-GOLF MTC 63.43
Vendor 03250 - NAPA AUTO PARTS Total: 597.13
Vendor: 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 106329 INV0011868 01-21230 VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE- 16.00
MAR 2021
Vendor 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. Total: 16.00
Vendor: 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS
NORTH SHORE GAS 106286 INV0011836 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE 200.13
NORTH SHORE GAS 106286 INV0011837 25-2500-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-TENNIS 653.29
NORTH SHORE GAS 106286 INV0011838 27-2700-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-ICE 647.09
NORTH SHORE GAS 106286 INV0011839 20-2100-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 122.21
MTC
NORTH SHORE GAS 106286 INV0011840 01-0100-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-ADMIN 163.34
NORTH SHORE GAS 106330 INV0011849 01-0400-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PARKS 34.38
NORTH SHORE GAS 106330 INV0011850 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 90.40
NORTH SHORE GAS 106330 INV0011851 01-0300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PARKS 910.76
SC
NORTH SHORE GAS 106330 INV0011852 10-1300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-IH PARK 263.13
NORTH SHORE GAS 106411 INV0011892 23-2300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PADDLE 1,365.31
Vendor 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS Total: 4,450.04
Vendor: 03502 - NORTHSHORE OMEGA
NORTHSHORE OMEGA 106331 INV0011869 01-0200-0000-54250 NEW HIRE PRE EMPLOY 96.00
PHYSICAL
3/18/2021 3:02:16 PM Page 9 of 19
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Vendor Name

NORTHSHORE OMEGA

Payment Number

106331

Vendor: 22650 - ON-TIME ENTERPRISES

ON-TIME ENTERPRISES

106412

Vendor: 05973 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE

PACT ADMINISTRATIVE